
Diagonals  25mmx3mm TUBE 
Chords 50mmx3mm TUBE
End Tube 25mmx3mm TUBE
Fork Ends ALUMINUM

All Aluminum is 6082-T6 or 6061-T6 

B Type 40 cm (16”) Blk 243 cm (8’) Truss
Medium Duty 16” wide x 16” high truss. Compatible with all other Christie B type truss lengths, curves, base mounts, hinges, end/
face plates and link bars. Truss mallets and pins are supplied for assembly. 

Christie Lites strongly 
recommends that you engage 
the services of a licensed 
engineering professional 
to analyze complex loading 

conditions.

LOADING TABLES |  SINGLE SPAN
CPL

Centre Point Load
EPL

End Point Load
ULD

Uniform Load
TPL

Third Point Load Quarter Point Load
QPL

FORK END

DIAGONAL

UNIFORMLY
DISTRIBUTED LOAD

THIRD
POINT LOAD

QUARTER
POINT LOAD

LOAD DEFLECTION LOAD DEFLECTION

1,561 kg

LOAD

2.642 mm

DEFLECTION

364 kg

PARTS LIST
DIAGONALS

CHORDS

CHRISTIE LITES B-TYPE TRUSS TABLE

1,530 kg/m2,438 mm

4,876 mm

UNIFORMLY
DISTRIBUTED LOAD

THIRD
POINT LOAD

QUARTER
POINT LOAD

LOAD LOAD DEFLECTION

7,315 mm

9,753 mm

PARTS LIST

NOTES:
1. ALL ALUMINUM IS 6082-T6 OR 6061-T6
2. ALL WELD FILLER IS 4043

25mmx3mm TUBE

50mmx3mm TUBE

TABLE USAGE NOTES:
1. THE TRUSS IS SUPPORTING VERTICAL LOADS ONLY, I.E. THE TRUSS LADDERS ARE ORIENTED

VERTICALLY AND NO LATERAL LOADS ARE APPLIED TO THE TRUSS.
2. THE TRUSS WAS ANALYZED AS A SIMPLE SPAN BEAM WITH SUPPORTS AT TRUSS ENDS ONLY.
3. THE TRUSS HAS BEEN ANALYZED FOR STATIC LOADS ONLY.
4. ALL LOADS ARE APPLIED CENTERED BETWEEN THE LADDERS.
5. ALL LOADS AND SUPPORTS ARE TO BE LOCATED AT THE PANEL POINTS OF THE TRUSS ONLY.
6. SELF WEIGHT HAS BEEN CONSIDERED IN THE ANALYSIS OF THE TRUSS.
7. MAXIMUM DEFLECTION LIMITED TO SPAN/180.
8. ALLOWABLE LOADS BASED ON 2020 ALUMINUM DESIGN MANUAL.

FORK ENDS ALUMINUM

12,192 mm 279 kg

TRUSS
SPAN

3,730 kg

LOAD

3,077 kg

2,003 kg

1,452 kg

1,089 kg

TOTAL

CHORD

CHORD

2,438 mm
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FORK END

14,630 mm 180 kg697 kg

FORK END

END TUBE

END TUBE

2,438 mm

40
6 

m
m

DIAGONAL

DIAGONAL

END TUBE

END TUBE

25mmx3mm TUBE

10.574 mm

23.813 mm

42.389 mm

66.344 mm

81.280 mm

2.275 mm

11.404 mm

25.638 mm

45.528 mm

67.418 mm

80.936 mm

1.649 mm

11.006 mm

24.764 mm

44.024 mm

67.483 mm

81.411 mm

502 kg

770 kg

1,866 kg

546 kg

394 kg

248 kg

753 kg

1,155 kg632 kg/m

274 kg/m

149 kg/m

90 kg/m

47 kg/m

CENTER
POINT LOAD

LOAD DEFLECTION

2.221 mm

8.913 mm

20.163 mm

36.112 mm

56.963 mm

81.271 mm

3,123 kg

728 kg

557 kg

427 kg

1,003 kg

1,540 kg
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JMR/MAL ST1.1

TRUSS TABLE

SINGLE USE

3D VIEW

TOP VIEW

END VIEW

SIDE VIEW
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TRUSS TABLE | CANTILEVER

Fifth Point Load
FPL

ULD on Cantilever
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NOTES
1. Span indicates distance between truss supports.
2. Uniform loads shall be distributed evenly across both truss chords and can be 
    applied to either top or bottom chords.
3.  

 4.

 50 kg is the maximum point load that may be applied to truss chords 
 between nodes.

5.

 For truss to support indicated loads, nodes shall be hung from truss panel 

 

    points only. Truss shall be oriented to ensure load is applied at nodes.

6.

 For point loads at intervals not indicated, summarize the loads per meter of 
 truss and verify for each that the UDL value of the span is not exceeded. 

 
7.

 Loads shown require trusses to be connected at end supports to each chord 

 

    member (i.e. 4 connections ea end of truss).
 Capacity of additional support structures, components or connections are 

 

    outside the scope of this analysis.
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